
Bentonite 

Cement

2.7 ft. stick-up

Centralizers (ft-bgs):

             45
           480
           865     
           877
           926
           937
           971
           983

Note:    1. Each screen interval lists the footage of the pipe perforations, not the top and bottom of screen joints. 
2. The interval of slough probably consist of sands and gravel of the Puye Formation.   
3. Westbay multiport sampling system (MP-55) casing not shown.
4.
5. Well sump interval: 980.6 to 1002 ft. 

20/40 Sand

KEY TO MATERIALS USED

Cement

Bentonite 

30/70 Sand

Well Screen

Slough

Drawing Not to Scale
All depths are below ground surface

Note:

Concrete

10.75 in. protective casing 
Concrete pad (5 ft x10 ft x 12 in)

Well casing: 4.5-in. I.D., 5.0-in. O.D., 304
stainless steel with external couplings

Cement

Bentonite  

Slough + 

30/70 sand

20/40 sand

Well T. D. = 1002 ft.
Total depth drilled = 1008 ft.

(972.9 ft. to 980.6 ft.)

10.625 in. borehole 808 ft. to 1008 ft.

16 in. borehole 55.0 ft. to 808.0 ft. 

 11.75 in. cemented thin-wall 
casing 0 ft. to 797.3 ft. 

23 in. borehole to 55.0 ft. 

0 to 75.0 ft.

923.6 to 925.2 ft.

987.7 to 1008.0 ft.

30/70 sand

30/70 sand

30/70 sand

30/70 sand

20/40 sand

20/40 sand

Bentonite 

Bentonite 

Bentonite 

Pipe-based screen: 4.5-in. I.D., 5.563-in. O.D., 304 stainless steel with s.s. wire wrap; 0.010-in. slot.

986.9 to 987.7 ft.
978.2 to 986.9 ft.

961.7 to 978.2 ft.

Screen #2

Screen #1

Screen #3

942.0 to 960.0 ft.

960.0 to 961.7 ft.

938.7 to 942.0 ft.

804.2 to 859.2 ft.

925.2 to 938.7 ft.

859.2 to 862.5 ft.

882.4 to 923.6 ft.

879.2 to 882.4 ft.

862.5 to 879.2 ft.

784.8 to 804.2 ft.

75.0 to 784.8 ft.

18 in. casing 0 ft. to 54.5 ft. 

(931.8 ft. to 934.9 ft.)

(867.5 ft. to 875.2 ft.)

Slough +  

Locking cover

30/70 sand

Bentonite 


